H.B. No. 1528

1	AN ACT
2	relating to the expiration of the other events trust fund
3	established to support local efforts to recruit or retain certain
4	sports events.
5	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
6	SECTION 1. Section 5A(q), Chapter 1507, Acts of the 76th
7	Legislature, Regular Session, 1999 (Article 5190.14, Vernon's
8	Texas Civil Statutes), is repealed.
9	SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2005.

H.B. No. 1528

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.B. No. 1528 was passed by the House on April 12, 2005, by a non-record vote; and that the House concurred in Senate amendments to H.B. No. 1528 on May 20, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House

I certify that H.B. No. 1528 was passed by the Senate, with amendments, on May 18, 2005, by the following vote: Yeas 30, Nays 0.

Secretary of the Senate

APPROVED: _____

Date

Governor